506746128 07/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6792944

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MUNETAKA KUROKAWA	06/09/2021
MASATO FURUKAWA	06/09/2021
YASUSHI FUJIMURA	06/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU	
City:	OSAKA-SHI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	541-0041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17344336

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-639-7700

Email: dcipdocket@bakerbotts.com, sartori.docketing@bakerbotts.com

BAKER BOTTS LLP C/O INTELLECTUAL PROPERT **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 700 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087143.0830
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SONIA BANKS
SIGNATURE:	/SoniaBanks/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056732 FRAME: 0911 506746128

		ASSIC	NMENT		-
Wh	ereas, I/we,				
	<u>Name</u>	Δ	<u>ddress</u>		
1)	Munetaka KUROKAWA	c/o SUMITOMO ELEC 5-33, Kitabama 4-chom	CTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTE),,	
IJ	MURCIANA KOROKAWA	Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-	-		
~	Co	•	CTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTE).,	***************************************
2)	Masato FURUKAWA	5-33, Kitahama 4-chon Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-t	and the second s		
			CTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD	D-,	
3)	Yasushi FUJIMURA	5-33, Kitahama 4-chon Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-			
OP	einafier called assignor(s), h	-			
	executed an application for erwise indicated below:	Letters Patent of the Unite	d States of America	therefor on even date here	with unless
	filed on	June 10, 2021	, Serial No.	17/344336	; and
	Whereas				**************************************
		TRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.			
		tahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku,			
,		ii, Osaka 541-0041 Japan	. k ia	and the are	Carlo e a.
	signee), desires to acquire the	e entire right, fitle and inter	est in the application	n and invention, and to any	United States
this this whi Pat ass ass con csuc unc ass	ignee, its successors and ass ceeding, sign all lawful pape irable to perfect the title to a tinuation, and reissue applic cessors and assigns, to obtai lerstood that any expense in- igns.	ssignce, its lawful successed on, and all divisions, and control and all reissues thereof; and united States to issue all Letterns of this Assignment; or ther covenant and agree things, any facts known to Mers when called upon to do his invention in said assignment; and enforce proper patent and enforce proper patent of the execution of such application filing date or emission to the attorneys o	ors and assigns, MY/continuations thereof, of I/WE hereby authoreters Patent for this nat I/WE will, without E/US respecting this so, execute and delivee, its successors and this and generally do a protection for this inch papers shall be be serial number is not frecord in the patent	OUR entire right, title, and all Letters Patent of the prize and request the Comminvention to assignee, its suffer the consideration, consinvention and testify in an averall papers that may be a dissigns, execute all division everything possible to aid invention in the United State or the by the assignee, its suffer the time this Assignee, and the time this Assignee and the time this Assignee and the time this Assignee and the time this Assignee.	I interest in and to be United States aissioner of accessors and ammunicate with my legal accessary or ional, assignee, its tes, it being accessors and
~ ~ ~ ~	,			·····	
	M	INVENTORS		DATESIGN	JED .
1)		<u>INVENTORS</u>		DATE SIGN	
		netaha Uwasham	2		
			2		
	me: N	netaha Uwasham	£		1ED 9. 2021 9. 2021

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

REEL: 056732 FRAME: 0912

3): Name: